RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER

RESOLUTIONS

DATE November 12, 2020	RESOLUTION #2020-16 Lease, Bonshaw Com. Centre
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Lori Ashley
Seconded by Councillor	Chad Stretch

WHEREAS the Rural Municipality of West River assumed responsibility for the Bonshaw Community Centre effective September 1, 2020, and

WHEREAS the Council for the Municipality is desirous in having the Bonshaw Community Centre programs and activities administered by the directors of the Bonshaw Community Centre Inc.,

BE IT RESOLVED that the Council for the Rural Municipality of West River hereby approves the attached lease with the Bonshaw Community Centre Inc. and authorizes the Mayor and CAO to execute the agreement

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution

Kevin McCarville, CAO